Overview:
Power density is what you will find in the Chelsea 870 Series P.T.O.
The new series provides you with a compact housing that helps
eliminate clearance issues. Two assembly arrangements are offered
that maximize your installation possibilities. High capacity bearings
and superior gear designs provide you with torque ratings up to
670 Lbs. ft. for the ultimate performance. There is no need to
de-rate the P.T.O. for continuous applications. The superior design

	 870	 X	 A	 FJ	 P	 -	 B	 5	 XV
HY25-0152-B1/US   BLI 2C   September 2011© 2011 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Model Number Designation
Specifications Chart – 870 Series
		  870*A	 870*B	 870*C	 870*D	 870*E	 870*F	 870*G	 870*H	 870*J
Standard Output Shaft Size			      	  	1-1/2" Spline w/1410 flange
Intermittent & Continuous Torque Rating (Lbs. ft.)	 670	 630	 590	 550	 485	 430	 380	 355	 335
Intermittent & Continuous Torque Rating (N.m.)	 908	 854	 800	 746	 658	 583	 515	 481	 454
Horsepower Rating for Intermittent & Continuous Service
	 At 500 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (HP)	 64	 60	 56	 52	 46	 41	 36	 34	 32
	 At 1000 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (HP)	 128	 120	 112	 105	 92	 82	 72	 68	 64
	 At 500 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (Kw)	 48	 45	 42	 39	 35	 31	 27	 25	 24
	 At 1000 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (Kw)	 95	 90	 84	 78	 69	 61	 54	 51	 48
Approximate Weight:			                                           56 lbs. [25 kg]
* Check Application Pages for Actual Torque Ratings
Output Options
	 AB	=	 DIN 120  Flange
	 AC	=	DIN 100 Flange
	 BA	=	1410 Flange with Brake Option
	 BB	=	DIN 120 Flange with Brake Option
	 BC	=	DIN 100 Flange with Brake Option
1	RS	=	Rotatable S.A.E. “C” 2 & 4-Bolt w/1.25" 14T
1	RY	=	Rotatable DIN 5462 4-Bolt
1	RZ	=	Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 & 4-Bolt w/1.25" 14T
	 XV	=	1410 Flange 1.50" 10T Spline
Assembly Arrangement
	 3, 5
Shifter Type
	 B	 =	12V Hydraulic
	 D	 =	24V Hydraulic
	 G	 =	12V Remote Valve w/o E.O.C.
	 H	 =	24V Remote Valve w/o E.O.C.
	 K	 =	12V Hydraulic & E.O.C.
	 L	 =	24V Hydraulic & E.O.C.
1Available as Wet Spline Option
Basic Model
Mounting Type
	 X	 =	 Standard Mounting
Gear Ratio
	 Internal
	 A	 =	 24/40
	 B	 =	 25/39
	 C	 =	 26/38
	 D	 =	 27/37
	 E	 =	 29/35
	 F	 =	 31/33
	 G	 =	 33/31
	 H	 =	 34/30
	 J	 =	 35/29
Input Gear Designator
	 FJ	 =	 Allison
	 KV	=	 CAT
	 LN	=	 Parker Hybrid
Lubrication
	 P	 =	 Pressure Lube
	 W	 =	 Pressure Lube & Wet Spline
“3” Arrangement “5” Arrangement
7.78"
[197.5]
Chelsea
Chelsea® 877 Series
Ten Bolt Constant Mesh P.T.O.
Contact Information:
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
8225 Hacks Cross Road
Olive Branch, MS 38654 USA
Phone: 1-888-PH4-TRUK

HY25-0153-B1/US   TGI   September 2011© 2011 Parker Hannifin Corporation
	 877	 X	 A	 FJ	 P	 -	 M	 5	 XV
Model Number Designation
Basic Model
Mounting Type
	 X	 =	 Standard Mounting
Gear Ratio
	 Internal
	 A	 =	 24/40
	 B	 =	 25/39
	 C	 =	 26/38
	 D	 =	 27/37
	 E	 =	 29/35
	 F	 =	 31/33
	 G	 =	 33/31
	 H	 =	 34/30
	 J	 =	 35/29
Input Gear Designator
	 FJ	 =	 Allison
	 KV	=	 CAT
	 LN	=	 Parker Hybrid
Lubrication
	 P	 =	 Pressure Lube
	 W	 =	 Pressure Lube & Wet Spline
Specifications Chart – 877 Series
		  877*A	 877*B	 877*C	 877*D	 877*E	 877*F	 877*G	 877*H	 877*J
Standard Output Shaft Size			      	  	1-1/2" Spline w/1410 flange
Intermittent & Continuous Torque Rating (Lbs. ft.)	 670	 630	 590	 550	 485	 430	 380	 355	 335
Intermittent & Continuous Torque Rating (N.m.)	 908	 854	 800	 746	 658	 583	 515	 481	 454
Horsepower Rating for Intermittent & Continuous Service
	 At 500 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (HP)	 64	 60	 56	 52	 46	 41	 36	 34	 32
	 At 1000 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (HP)	 128	 120	 112	 105	 92	 82	 72	 68	 64
	 At 500 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (Kw)	 48	 45	 42	 39	 35	 31	 27	 25	 24
	 At 1000 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (Kw)	 95	 90	 84	 78	 69	 61	 54	 51	 48
Approximate Weight:			                                           56 lbs. [25 kg]
* Check Application Pages for Actual Torque Ratings
Output Options
	 AB	=	DIN 120  Flange
	 AC	=	DIN 100 Flange
1	RS	=	Rotatable S.A.E. “C” 2 & 4-Bolt w/1.25" 14T
1	RY	=	Rotatable DIN 5462 4-Bolt
1	RZ	=	Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 & 4-Bolt w/1.25" 14T
	 XV	=	1410 Flange 1.50" 10T Spline
Assembly Arrangement
	 3, 5
Shifter Type
	 M	 =	Constant Engagement No Shifter
1Available as Wet Spline Option
“3” Arrangement “5” Arrangement